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BEFORE 
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

 
 
In the Matter of the Application of  ) 
Ohio Power Company to Establish  ) Case No. 12-3255-EL-RDR 
Initial Storm Damage Recovery Rider ) 
Rates.      ) 
 
 
 

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION 
 

 
 
 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, pursuant to Rule 4901-1-21 of the Ohio Administrative 

Code, Ohio Power Company will take the deposition of the following Office of Ohio 

Consumers’ Counsel witnesses by agreement of counsel: (1) James D. Williams, 10 West Broad 

Street, Columbus, Ohio and (2) Anthony J. Yankel, 29814 Lake Road, Bay Village, Ohio 44140.  

The depositions will commence on January 10, 2014 at 10:00 a.m. and will be continued until 

complete.  The deposition will be conducted at the office of the OCC, 10 West Broad Street, 

Suite 1800, Columbus, Ohio. 

The depositions will be taken of the aforementioned deponents on relevant topics within 

the scope of this proceeding, including but not limited to, the subject matter of the deponent’s 

testimony and the deponent’s knowledge and expertise with the subject matter of this 

proceeding.  These depositions will be taken upon oral examination (as upon cross-examination) 

before an officer authorized by law to take depositions. 

Pursuant to Ohio Adm. Code Rules 4901-1-21(E) and 4901-1-20, each deponent is 

requested to produce, two hours prior to the taking of his/her deposition the following 

documents:   

1. All documents relating to his or her filed testimony in this proceeding, 
including but not limited to workpapers; and 
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2. All documents relied upon in offering pre-filed testimony in this proceeding; 
and 

 
3. The results of any studies or analysis conducted for this proceeding. 

 

 Respectfully submitted, 

 
 
      //ss// Matthew J. Satterwhite   
 Matthew J. Satterwhite, Counsel of Record 
 Yazen Alami 

 Steven T. Nourse 
 American Electric Power Service Corporation 
 1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor 
 Columbus, Ohio 43215 
 Fax:  (614)  716-2950 
 Tele:  (614) 716-1915 
 

Counsel for Ohio Power Company 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
 I hereby certify that a copy of this Notice of Deposition was served by e-mail on counsel 

for the Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel and upon counsel for all parties of record in this 

case, on this 8th  day of January, 2014. 

 
 
 
       //ss// Matthew J. Satterwhite   
       Matthew J. Satterwhite 
 
 
William Wright 
Chief, Public Utilities Section 
Werner L. Margard III 
Ryan P. O’Rourke 
Assistant Attorney General 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 E. Broad Street, 6th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
William.wright@puc.state.oh.us  
Werner.margard@puc.state.oh.us  
Ryan.orourke@puc.state.oh.us 
 

Terry Etter 
Michael J. Schuler 
Assistant Consumers’ Counsel 
Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel 
10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3485 
etter@occ.state.oh.us  
schuler@occ.state.oh.us 
 

David Boehm 
Michael L. Kurtz 
Jody Kyler Cohn 
Kurt J. Boehm 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 
dboehn@BKLlawfirm.com  
mkurtz@ BKLlawfirm.com   
jkyler @BKLlawfirm.com   
 

Kimberly W. Bojko 
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP 
280 Plaza, Suite 1300 
280 N. High Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
bojko@carpenterlipps.com 
 
 
Mark S. Yurick 
Zachary D. Kravitz 
Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP 
65 East State Street, Suite 1000 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
myurick@taftlaw.com  
zkravitz@taftlaw.com    
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Mark R. Pritchard 
Samuel C. Randazzo 
Frank P. Darr 
Joseph E. Oliker 
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC 
21 East State Street, 17th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
mpritchard@mwncmh.com  
sam@ mwncmh.com    
fdarr@ mwncmh.com    
joliker@ mwncmh.com    
 
 

J. Thomas Siwo 
Frank L. Merrill 
Bricker & Eckler LLP 
100 South Third Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-2390 
tsiwo@bricker.com  
fmerrill@bricker.com  
 
Richard L. Sites 
OHIO HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION 
155 East Broad Street, 15th Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215-3620 
ricks@ohanet.org  
 
Thomas J. O’Brien 
BRICKER & ECKLER LLP 
100 South Third Street 
tobrien@bricker.com    

 
 

 
 
 
Attorney Examiner: 
 
Sarah Parrott 
Attorney Examiner 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 E. Broad Street, 12th Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215-3793 
Sarah.Parrot@puc.state.oh.us  
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